04-25-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101682603

Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

101002003 Faterita and Tradomaria. 1	Toddo Foodia ino allaono ongina devolutiona on exp interior.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DONALD LEE SMITH PETER M. HALL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes A No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SKC, InC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Grange of Name Grange of Name Grange of Name Grange of Name Apr. 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	Street Address: 863 VAZLEY VIEW RD City: EIGHTY FOUR State: PA ZIP 15330 O9 \$34 694 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tlached? Li Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM L. KRAYER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: /17/2001 MLAKEW1 00000035 09834694 FC:581 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \square \square \square \qquare \square \qquare \qqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq
Street Address: 1771 HELEN DR	8. Deposit account number:
City: PITTS BURGH State: PA ZIP: 15216	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. WILLIAM L. KRAYER WILLIAM L. KRAYER WAR	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned employees of SKC, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania having offices at 863 Valley View Road, Eighty Four PA 15330 have made inventions or improvements entitled:

PASSIVE SAMPLING BADGE

and have this 10 day of APRIL, 2001 executed an application for United States Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto said **SKC**, **Inc**. the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and inventions or improvements for the United States and all foreign countries, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues of said application, with the right to file applications for and to obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Donald Lee Smith	Peter M. Hall
	MAIN
Executed this 10 day of APIUC, 2001	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	PENNSYLVANIA)
		SS
County of _	WASHINGTON)

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

Personally appeared before me this 10 day of APRIC, 2001

<u>Donald Lee Smith, and Peter M. Hall,</u> to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that <u>they</u> executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Dale R. Brannon, Notary Public
Peters Twp., Washington Courty
My Commission Expires March 16, 2002
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0880